
2010 University of Wyoming Football 
Fall Practice Schedule

Date    Practice Time  Practice Details
Thursday, Aug. 5  3:45 p.m.  Helmets, no pads
Friday, Aug. 6   8:45 a.m.  Helmets, no pads
Saturday, Aug. 7  8:45 a.m.  Helmets and shoulder pads only
    Noon-3:30 p.m.  Media Day Luncheon and Interviews
    3:30-4:30 p.m.  “Fan Appreciation Day”, War Memorial Stadium
Sunday, Aug. 8   8:45 a.m.  Helmets and shoulder pads only
Monday, Aug. 9   8:45 a.m.  First Practice with Full Pads
Tuesday, Aug. 10  8:45 a.m.  First Day of Two-a-Day Practices, Full Pads
    3:45 p.m.  Shells
Wednesday, Aug. 11  8:45 a.m.  Full Pads
Thursday, Aug. 12  8:45 a.m.  Helmets and shoulder pads only
    3:45 p.m.  Shells
Friday, Aug. 13   8:45 a.m.  First Fall Scrimmage
Saturday, Aug. 14  8:45 a.m.  Helmets and shoulder pads only
    3:45 p.m.  Shells
Sunday, Aug. 15  3:45 p.m.  Helmets and shoulder pads only
Monday, Aug. 16  8:45 a.m.  Shells
Tuesday, Aug. 17  8:45 a.m.  Scrimmage #2
Wednesday, Aug. 18  8:45 a.m.  Helmets and shoulder pads only
Thursday, Aug. 19  8:45 a.m.  Full Pads
Friday, Aug. 20   8:45 a.m.  Shells
Saturday, Aug. 21  10:00 a.m.  Scrimmage #3
Sunday, Aug. 22  NA   No practice
Monday, Aug. 23  NA   First Day of Classes, No Practice, Position Meetings
Tuesday, Aug. 24  3:30 p.m.  Shells
Wednesday, Aug. 25  3:30 p.m.  Scrimmage #4
Thursday, Aug. 26  NA   No practice, Position Meetings
Friday, Aug. 27   3:30 p.m.  Begin Regular-Season Practice Schedule preparing
       for season opener versus Southern Utah
       on Saturday, Sept. 4 in Laramie at 7:00 p.m.
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